BOX ASSIGNMENTS				DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS			
			ΞT					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION	10172		NLY					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTAC			THEREO	<b>=</b>				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(I		LIVIO OIL COFT	HILKLOI		<del></del>			
		2.			29. <sup>b</sup>			
3.	5/15/01	4.			. v. s. 8547			
5.	, , ,	6.			⊃ <mark>©</mark> ⊂			
7.		8.	7		971 09/			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVE	AING PARTY(IES) ATTAC	HED? ∐YES ≥	⊴NO		ğ			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) REC	'EIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: VENTRA GROUP, INC	ALIVINO INTLICEOT.							
ADDRESS: R.R. #1, 75 Reagens Inc	lustrial Court, Bradford, Or	ntario L3Z 2A4, CA	anada,					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS		ES ⊠NO						
<ol> <li>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DO (Submit herewith only one docum</li> </ol>		nle conies of same	. Accianma	ant cianed by difforc	nt inventore is one			
document)	ent for recordation—multip	pie copies of saint	z Assigninie	ent signed by dinere	in inventors is one			
,	WHOLE PART INT	EREST [	EXEC. DA	ATE: May 14, 2001				
	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY			,				
	<u>/E</u> RIFIED TRANSLATION				= 20.0			
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:							
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND								
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S).		L QUEET(Q) attac	bod2 🔲	∕ES ⊠NO				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)   M#	1# INVENTOR	B. PATENT N			1st INVENTOR			
series code/serial no	if not in item 1	D. I CILLII	.0(0)	"	if not in item 1			
NEW APPLICATION 274237		09/8547	20					
5. Name & Address of Party to Who	m Correspondence		RINVOLVE	D:				
Concerning Document Should be	Mailed:	APPLNS	<u>1</u> + PATS	$\underline{0} = TOTAL$	<u>1</u>			
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT	OF FEE EI	NCLOSED: (Code 5	81)			
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TO			,			
1100 New York Avenue, NW								
Ninth Floor								
Washington, DC 20005-3918		9 IE ABOVE	EEE IS MIS	SING OR INADEQUA	TE CHARCE			
5.5 ATTY DKT:				EPOSIT ACCOUNT N				
P 274237		UNDER ORD		7570	274237			
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not r	equired	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.			
<u> </u>					<del></del>			
9.								
				es <u>including</u> this s and document	2			
I Kuy WAVA A.		(do not file du			2			
Signature	<del></del>	L (45 Hot mo du						
Attorney: Bryan P. Collins								
Reg. No. 4 560		Date: <u>May</u>	15, 2001					
Atty/Sec: BPC/mjb TE	L: (202) 861-3794		: (202) 822					
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)								
/17/2001 DTESSEM1 00000013 09854720								
	oo ote							
101007	· · · · /							

30179183\_1.DOC

02 FC:581

+9057789509

P.04/04 F-052 T-321

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. P 007570 M#

0274237 Client Ref.

Pillsbury Winthrup LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

**USA Patent Appin.** Sale or Joint

NONPROV	<b>ISIO</b>	NAL			ASSIGNI	MENT		NONPROVISIONAL
				OF NON	PROVISION.	AL APPLICATIO	<u>NC</u>	
he undersiç	gned,			the sum of Ter	n Dollars (\$10.00	)) and other good and	d valuable consider	ation paid to each of
NSERT	İ	Γ	(1) Mr. Stepher	F. Parrick			(2)	
NAME(S) OF	=		(3)				(4)	
NYENTOR(	5}		(5)				x box if conti	nued on page 2
he receipt a and transfer NSERT		nto:	•			e undersigned who a		reby sell(s), assign(s) 2A4, CANADA
NAME(S) OF	<b>-</b>	-				,		
ASSIGNEE(	•							
& ADDRESS	5(ES)	-						
hereinafter des any and all divis	ignated nona, d	i 'ASS	SIGNEE") the entire rig ations, substitutes, and	nt, tide and interest I relssues thereof, a	for the United States of and all resulting patent	of America as defined in 35 U s, known as	J.S.C. 100, in the invention	and all applications including
TITLE OF NVENTION	ì		EXTENDIBLE A	ND RETRAC	TABLE TOOL F	OR APLYING TORQ	UE TO WHEEL LU	G NUTS
<u>NOTE</u> → → Complete			for which the ur  (A) 🔀 even da  (B) 🔲 on	-	ecuted an applica	ation for Letters Pate	nts of the United St	ates of America:
ine A, B and	d/or C	)	(C) In U.S.	Appin. No	1	file	d	
ereinafter act	on beha SIGNE nis docu INV	imenalf of a ANI E to A The Iment	est as ASSIGNEE, its said ASSIGNEE;  The undersigned here SSIGNEE'S full protect undersigned hereby a undersigned hereby a ORS	uccessors, assigns by agree(s) to testif tion and title in and	and legals representate ty and execute any part to the invention hereby Winthrop LLP of the a	tives; the undersigned agree pers for ASSIGNEE, its succ	e(s) that the attorney of rec ressors, assigns and legal (	epresanibilives, deemed
Name:	Mr.	Step	ohen F. Parrick	<i>B</i>				
2) Jamo:								
Name: 3)								
v vame:								
l) Name:								
lame:								
i) Name:								***************************************
Vame:								
	:							

**PATENT REEL: 011817 FRAME: 0592** 

PAT-114 1/00

30163592\_1.DOC